File No.GEXCOM/TECH/PN/56/2020-TECH-O/o COMMR-CGST-DAMAN



भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग

केंद्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड

Government of India
Ministry of Finance, Department of
Revenue
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and
Customs

commr-cexdaman@nic.in

आयुक्त का कार्यालय केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर, दमण Office of the Commissioner Central G.S.T. & C.E., Daman

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, आर.सी.पी. कम्पाउंड, वापी-३९६१९१ G.S.T. Bhavan, RCP Compound, Vapi-396191

Ph: 0260-2460305

Fax: 0260-2460484

#DocumentNumber#

06/07/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 02/2021

DATED 28.06.2021

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1) (b)(xvi), Section 5(1) and Section 19(1) of the Right To Information Act, 2005, the following officers are designated as the Appellate Authority and Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) within the jurisdiction of Central GST & Central Excise, Daman Commissionerate, with immediate effect, until further orders.

Sr.	Name of the	Designation	Address & Telephone No.	Jurisdiction
No.	officer (S/Shri)			
1		First Appellate Authority	Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CE, 5 th Floor, GST Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi (Gujarat) 396191 Phone No.: 0260-2460502	CGST & CE, Daman Commissionerate
2	Sunil Kaushal, Assistant Commissioner		Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CE, 6 th Floor, GST Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi (Gujarat) 396191	HQ sections, CGST & CE, Daman
3	Mohammed Sabir Khan, Assistant Commissioner	CPIO	Office of the Assistant Commissioner, CGST & CE, 2nd Floor, Hani's Landmark Building, Above HDFC Bank, Chala, Vapi (Gujarat) 396191	CE, Daman
4	Meena Daya Ram, Assistant Commissioner	CPIO	Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CE, 2 nd Floor, GST Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi (Gujarat) 396191	Division-II, CGST & CE, Daman
5	Meena Amarsingh Mutharyalal, Assistant Commissioner	СРІО	Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CE, 3rd Floor, GST Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi (Gujarat) 396191	Division-III, CGST & CE, Daman
6	Munim Singh, Assistant	CPIO	Office of the Assistant Commissioner, Division-IV,	Whole Jurisdiction of Division-IV, CGST &

	Cii	CCCT & CE 2-1 El CCTCE D
	Commissioner	CGST & CE, 3rd Floor, GST CE, Daman
		Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Commissionerate
		Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi
		(Gujarat) 396191
7	Jagdeep Singh CPIO	Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
	Rana, Assistant	Commissioner, Division-V, Division-V, CGST &
	Commissioner	CGST & CE, 7 th Floor, GST CE, Daman
		Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Commissionerate
		Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi
		(Gujarat) 396191
8	R. P. Anbazhagam, CPIO	Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
O	Assistant	Commissioner, Division-VI, Division-VI, CGST &
	Commissioner	CGST & CE, 4 th Floor, GSTCE, Daman
		Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Commissionerate
		Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi
		(Gujarat) 396191
	D D 11:1 GD70	
9	R. Balakrishnan, CPIO	Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
	Assistant	Commissioner, Division-VII, Division-VII, CGST &
	Commissioner.	CGST & CE, 4 th Floor, GST CE, Daman
		Bhavan, RCP Compound Near Commissionerate
		Vapi Bridge, Chala, Vapi
		(Gujarat) 396191
10	Dushyant Kumar CPIO	Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
10	Tyagi,	Commissioner, CGST & CE, Division-VIII, CGST &
	Assistant	Division-VIII, 2 ND Floor, H R CE, Daman
	Commissioner	House, Tokar Khada, Near Dist. Commissionerate
		Court, Silvassa, 396230
		Court, 511vassa, 570250
		Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
		Commissioner, Division-IX, 3rd Division-IX, CGST &
		Floor, H R House, Tokar CE, Daman
		Khada, Near Dist. Court, Commissionerate
4.4	Detal Naratta wilds CDIO	Silvassa, 396230.
11	Patel Narottambhai CPIO	Office of the Assistant Whole Jurisdiction of
	R,	Commissioner, Division- X, Division- X, CGST &
	Assistant	CGST & CE, 2nd Floor, Hani's CE, Daman
	Commissioner	Landmark Building, Above Commissionerate
		HDFC Bank, Chala, Vapi
		(Gujarat) 396191

2. This notice is issued for the purpose of notifying the same to Public.

VIKRAM PRAKASH WANI, Commr(VPW)-CGST-DMN, O/o Commissioner-CGST-Daman

Commissioner

F. No. V/Misc-129/DMN/T/17-18/Pt-II Vapi, dated 28.06.2021 Copy to: As per the mailing